Medium Voltage Contactors
Technical Focus
SL Series
IEC Vacuum Contactors
May 2005
PG02000001U For more information visit: www.EatonElectrical.com
Contents
Medium Voltage Contactors 1

Medium Voltage Contactors
Proof #5 — Zoltun — July 1, 2005
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Table 4. Catalogue Number Selection Chart
� Ratings not applicable for back-to-back switching. Consult factory for back-to-back switching applications.
� Refer to Table 3 on Page 3. Information may vary for 800 ampere units. See Page 7 for details.
Note: Stock 160 – 400 ampere units are set to 120 Vac coil and 30 ms drop-out time, with 2NO and 2NC auxiliary contacts installed.
Coil voltage and drop-out time settings are field selectable. Additional auxiliary contacts and mechanical latch are available in kit form.
Units may be ordered with special settings and kits. See Pages 8 and 9 for details.
Contactor
Size
Voltage Ratings Capacitor
Switching
(Amperes)
�
Catalogue Number
Motor
Type
kW Utilized Operating Elevation �
Standard Low High
160 Ampere
2200 – 2500 Induction   450 120 SLC011S5A-220 SLC011L5A-220 SLC011H5A-220
Synchronous (0.8 PF)   450
Synchronous (1.0 PF)   600
3000 – 3600 Induction   675
Synchronous (0.8 PF)   675
Synchronous (1.0 PF)   750
3800 – 4800 Induction   900
Synchronous (0.8 PF)   900
Synchronous (1.0 PF) 1050
6000 – 6900 Induction 1350
Synchronous (0.8 PF) 1350
Synchronous (1.0 PF) 1650
200 Ampere
2200 – 2500 Induction   600 150 SLC012S5A-220 SLC012L5A-220 SLC012H5A-220
Synchronous (0.8 PF)   600
Synchronous (1.0 PF)   750
3000 – 3600 Induction   825
Synchronous (0.8 PF)   825
Synchronous (1.0 PF)   950
3800 – 4800 Induction 1100
Synchronous (0.8 PF) 1100
Synchronous (1.0 PF) 1300
6000 – 6900 Induction 1675
Synchronous (0.8 PF) 1675
Synchronous (1.0 PF) 2050
360 Ampere
2200 – 2500 Induction 1100 270 SLC013S5A-220 SLC013L5A-220 SLC013H5A-220
Synchronous (0.8 PF) 1100
Synchronous (1.0 PF) 1300
3000 – 3600 Induction 1500
Synchronous (0.8 PF) 1500

Medium Voltage Contactors
Proof #5 — Zoltun — July 1, 2005
Ordering Information
Catalogue Number Selection Guide
Table 12. Catalogue Number Selection Guide
� Field selectable.
SL  C  01  2  S  5  U - 22  0
Mechanical
Latch
Special Low
Profile Latch
160 – 400 Amperes
(Coil Voltage)
800 Amperes
(Coil Voltage)
160 – 400 Amperes
(Coil Voltage)
0 = None
1 = 24 Vdc
2 = 32 Vdc
3 = 48 Vdc
4 = 110/50,120/60,
       or 125 Vdc
5 = 220/50, 240/60
0 = None
1 = 24 Vdc
3 = 48 Vdc
4 = 110 (50/60)
5 = 220 (50/60)
6 = 96 – 125 Vdc
A = 24 Vdc
B = 32 Vdc
C = 48 Vdc
D = 100 – 125 Vac/dc
E = 220 – 250 Vac/dc
Type
01 = Open Contactor
Ampere Rating
1 = 160
2 = 200
3 = 360
4 = 400
H = 400 Front
Connected
 Line
8 = 800
Altitude
160 – 400 Amperes 800 Amperes
S = Standard (-1000 to +2000 m)
L = Low (-3500 to -1000 m)
H = High (+2000 to +4000 m)
S = Standard (-1000 to +3600 m)
H = High (+3600 to +4900 m)
Auxiliary Contacts
160 – 400 Amperes 800 Amperes
22 = 2NO, 2NC
28 = 2NO, 8NC
37 = 3NO, 7NC
46 = 4NO, 6NC
55 = 5NO, 5NC
64 = 6NO, 4NC
73 = 7NO, 3NC
82 = 8NO, 2NC
22 = 2NO, 2NC
Coil Voltage
160 – 400 Amperes � 800 Amperes
A = 120/60
B = 240/60
C = 250 Vdc
S = 125 Vdc
U = 110/50
W = 220/50
X = 110 Vdc